2026 AGC COMPOSITE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Saturday, August 29

Aer Lingus College Football Classic - Dublin, Ireland
North Carolina vs. TCU .......ccoevvveveeeeeee e
College Football Brasil - Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

NC State vs. Virginia *..........cccoovvveerernrneennineersennnens
New Mexico State at Florida State .
Hawaii at Stanford ............c.ccoeveerevecccccsesessse

Thursday, September 3
Akron at Wake FOrest............cccovvevienieniesiesessesnene

Thursday, September 3 OR Saturday, September 5
Colorado at Georgia TECH ..........ccuieivrirniieisceeiens

Friday, September 4
Miami at Stanford ...........ccccoeeeierereesese s

Saturday, September 5
Boston College at CinCinnati ............covvreeneeeieriinrircrnnines

UCLA at California...........coceierrieriesiesse s
Clemson at LSU .
Tulane at Duke ...
Miami (OH) at Pitt.......

New Hampshire at Syracuse. .
VMI at Virginia TECH ..o

Saturday, September 5 OR Sunday, September 6
Nashville, Tennessee
Louisville vs. Ol MiSS ..........cccevvierrieriieeieeee e

Monday, September 7
SMU at Florida State ..........ccccoeveervieieieceseesceeniens

Open: North Carolina, NC State, Virginia

Thursday, September 10
Florida A&M at Miami ............ccocveviivererciereseesessseie

Friday, September 11
Rutgers at Boston College...........cceuiireniineeneinricrnninns
Villanova at LOUISVIlIE ............ccveverceeiireieeicceeeeeee e

Saturday, September 12

California at SYracuse *.........cococuevencnineinenenisessnenes
DUke @t OIS ...
Tennessee at Georgia Tech..
UCF at Pitt ...ooevvrerinnes
Wake Forest at Purdue......
Georgia Southern at Clemson...
Old Dominion at Virginia Tech...........
East Tennessee State at North Carolina...
Richmond at NC State...........ccccccvveninnee
UC Davis at SMU .......
Norfolk State at Virginia..
Open: Florida State, Stanford

Thursday, September 17
Syracuse at Pitt *..........ccviurrniee s

Friday, September 18
Miami at Wake FOrest *..........ccovevievveeeeeeeeee e

Saturday, September 19
Duke’s Mayo Classic - Charlotte, North Carolina

West Virginia vs. VIrginia...........ocoeeerennineninnnninins
North Carolina at Clemson ...
Stanford at Duke *
Florida State at Alabama
SMU at LOUISVIlle ™ ...
NC State at Vanderbilt............cccoowverrrninenninenrncns
Virginia Tech at Maryland

Maine at Boston College
Wagner at California...... .
Mercer at Georgia TECh.........ccucurrnrirriecre s

Friday, September 25
Clemson at California *

Saturday. September 26
Virginia Tech at Boston College *...........cccoveneenne.

Georgia Tech at Stanford *..........
Wake Forest at Louisville *..
Central Michigan at Miami
Appalachian State at NC State
Missouri State at SMU
Delaware at Virginia
William & Mary at Duke
Central Arkansas at Florida State
Bucknell at Pitt
Open: North Carolina, Syracuse

Friday, October 2
Pitt at Virginia TECh *.........ooiiriieeseee e

Saturday, October 3

Boston College at SMU *
Miami at Clemson *.........
Virginia at Florida State *.
Louisville at NC State *........
Stanford at Wake Forest * ...
Notre Dame at North Carolina.
California at UNLV..............
Syracuse at UConn
Open: Duke, Georgia Tech

Friday, October 9
Florida State at LOUISVIlle *..........ccccoveverereeeireiereireeins

Saturday, October 10

Virginia Tech at California *
Duke at Georgia Tech *
North Carolina at Pitt *
Wake Forest at NC State *
Syracuse at Virginia *
Stanford at Notre Dame
Open: Boston College, Clemson, Miami, SMU

Saturday, October 17
Pitt at Boston College *
Wake Forest at California
North Carolina at Duke *..
Florida State at Miami *...........
Georgia Tech at Virginia Tech * ..
Louisville at Syracuse * ...
Virginia at SMU * ..o
Charleston Southern at Clemson
Elon at Stanford.........c..cccccvvune.
Open: NC State

[ wes
Friday, October 23 OR Saturday, October 24

California at SMU *
Duke at Virginia *
NC State at Stanford *...........ccocoevvevereeieee s

Saturday, October 24

Boston College at Georgia Tech *
Virginia Tech at Clemson *
Pitt at Miami *
Syracuse at North Caroling *...........c.cocoeverrermerneirerneennes
Open: Florida State, Louisville, Wake Forest

*all games subject to change

Friday, October 30 OR Saturday, October 31
California at NC State *.

SMU at Syracuse *

Saturday, October 31
Boston College at Duke *
Clemson at Florida State *.
Georgia Tech at Pitt *
Stanford at Louisville *
Miami at North Carolina * ..
Virginia at Wake Forest *
Open: Virginia Tech

Friday, November 6 OR Saturday, November 7

Clemson at Syracuse *
Duke at NC State *
Louisville at Georgia Tech *
Virginia Tech at SMU *

Saturday, November 7

Florida State at Boston College *
Miami at Notre Dame.................
North Carolina at UConn ...
Merrimack at Wake Forest
Open: California, Pitt, Stanford, Virginia

WEEK 11

Friday, November 13
Florida State at Pitt *

Saturday, November 14

California at Virginia * ..........ccocveereereneenensniseseseseceenes
Georgia Tech at Clemson *
Duke at Miami *
Louisville at North Carolina *
Syracuse at NC State *
Wake Forest at SMU *
Stanford at Virginia Tech *
Boston College at Notre Dame............cccoocvevenineenrninenen.

Friday, November 20
Virginia Tech at Miami ...

Saturday, November 21

Syracuse at Boston College *
Stanford at California * ..........
Clemson at Duke *.........
NC State at Florida State *...
Wake Forest at Georgia Tech *.
Pitt at Louisville * ......
North Carolina at Virginia
SMU at Notre Dame

Friday, November 27
Florida at Florida State ..........c.cccvvrrrrrersrerernssienenenens

Saturday, November 28

Boston College at Miami *...........ccoocurvvnirnrerninnircrneirens
Pitt at California *
Duke at Wake Forest *
NC State at North Carolina *
SMU at Stanford *
Virginia at Virginia Tech *..
South Carolina at Clemson
Georgia Tech at Georgia
Louisville at Kentucky
Notre Dame at Syracuse

AGC FOOTBALL GHAMPIONSHIP GAME

Saturday, December 5
Bank of America Stadium * Charlotte, North Carolina
2026 ACC Football Championship Game ............. Noon ET

* Denotes ACC game



